# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5357637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARCLAYS BANK PLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	01/31/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE NORTH AMERICA, LLC
Street Address:	15401 WESTON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	CARY
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27513

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5708184
Patent Number:	5693821
Patent Number:	5756752
Patent Number:	5968873
Patent Number:	6013272
Patent Number:	6040271
Patent Number:	5925788
Patent Number:	6337323
Patent Number:	7157094
Patent Number:	6562760
Patent Number:	6761897
Patent Number:	6821926
Patent Number:	7919482
Patent Number:	7615514
Patent Number:	8349767
Patent Number:	7651978
Patent Number:	8962004
Application Number:	12365577

PATENT REEL: 048227 FRAME: 0247

505310857

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0725
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. AMARU
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=PSP (Arysta) - Patent Release Executed#page1.tif source=PSP (Arysta) - Patent Release Executed#page2.tif source=PSP (Arysta) - Patent Release Executed#page3.tif source=PSP (Arysta) - Patent Release Executed#page4.tif source=PSP (Arysta) - Patent Release Executed#page5.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of January 31, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by Barclays Bank PLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity and together with its successors, the "Collateral Agent") for (i) the Lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement (as defined below) and (ii) the other Secured Parties, in favor of Arysta LifeScience North America, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Release shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 6, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among MacDermid Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MacDermid, Incorporated, a Connecticut corporation, Platform Specialty Products Corporation (f/k/a/ Platform Acquisition Holding Limited), a Delaware corporation, the Lenders party thereto, and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain US Subsidiary Assumption Agreement, dated July 13, 2015, Grantor is party to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 13, 2015, in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2015 at Reel 037300, Frame 0523 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the following property of such Grantor, in each case, wherever located and then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor had or at any time thereafter acquired any right, title and interest (but excluding any Excluded Assets), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration, or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations: (i) all letters of patent of the United States, any other country, union of countries or any political subdivision of any of the foregoing, all reissues and extensions thereof, including any of the foregoing listed on Schedule I attached hereto, (ii) all applications for letters of patent of the United States or any other country or union of countries or any political subdivision of any of the foregoing and all divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part thereof, including any of the foregoing listed on Schedule I attached hereto, (iii) the right to, and to obtain, any reissues or extensions of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges that the conditions for termination of its security interest in the Patent Collateral have been met, and accordingly, the Collateral Agent has agreed to execute this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases

and terminates in its entirety its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral, and discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto Grantor, and re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in, to, or under the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral

Agent

Name: Sydney Dennis

Title: Director

**REEL: 048227 FRAME: 0251** 

## SCHEDULE I

To

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Owner
Process for the preparation of substituted	08/686079	5708184	Arysta LifeScience
aminocarbonyltriazolinones	7/24/1996	1/13/1998	North America, LLC
Process for the preparation of substituted	08/696013	5693821	Arysta LifeScience
aminotriazolinones	8/12/1996	12/2/1997	North America, LLC
Process for preparing substituted	08/842585	5756752	Arysta LifeScience
oxadiazolones	4/15/1997	5/26/1998	North America, LLC
Selective herbicides based on 4-amino-5-	08/917026	5968873	Arysta LifeScience
(1-methylethyl)-2-(1,1-	8/22/1997	10/19/1999	North America,
dimethylethylaminocarbonyl)-2,4-dihy dro-3H-1,2,4-triazol-3-one			LLC
Chemically stable, insecticidally active	08/992714	6013272	Arysta LifeScience
phosphoromidothioate pellet	12/17/1997	1/11/2000	North America,
compositions and methods			LLC
for their manufacture			
Selective herbicides for the cultivation of	09/026857	6040271	Arysta LifeScience
sugar cane	2/20/1998	3/21/2000	North America, LLC
Method of preparing 2-	09/068778	5925788	Arysta LifeScience
trifluoromethoxybenzene sulphonamide	5/14/1998	7/20/1999	North America, LLC
Chemically stable, insecticidally active	09/259300	6337323	Arysta LifeScience
phosphoromidothioate pellet	3/1/1999	1/8/2002	North America,
compositions and methods			LLC
for their manufacture			
Granulated active ingredients	09/801871	7157094	Arysta LifeScience
	3/9/2001	1/2/2007	North America, LLC
Selective herbicides based on a	09/806338	6562760	Arysta LifeScience
substituted phenyl sulfonyl amino	5/14/2001	5/13/2003	North America,
carbonyl triazolinone			LLC
Chemically stable, insecticidally active	09/988702	6761897	Arysta LifeScience
phosphoroamidothioate pellet	11/20/2001	7/13/2004	North America,
compositions and			LLC
methods for their manufacture			

Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Owner
Carbamoyl traizolinone based herbicides	10/130127	6821926	Arysta LifeScience
	5/14/2002	11/23/2004	North America, LLC
Chemically stable, insecticidally active	10/825327	7919482	Arysta LifeScience
phosphoroamidothioate pellet	4/16/2004	4/5/2011	North America,
compositions and methods for their manufacture			LLC
Selective herbicides based on substituted	10/488037	7615514	Arysta LifeScience
arylsulphonylaminocarbonyl-triazolinones	8/6/2004	11/10/2009	North America,
and safeners			LLC
Defoliant composition and method	11/833786	8349767	Arysta LifeScience
	8/3/2007	1/8/2013	North America,
			LLC
SOLID FORMULATION OF LOW	12/365577		Arysta LifeScience
MELTING ACTIVE COMPOUND	2/4/2009		North America,
			LLC
SELECTIVE HERBICIDES BASED ON	10/393359	7651978	Arysta LifeScience
A SUBSTITUTED	3/21/2003		North America,
PHENYLSULFONYLAMINOCARBON			LLC
YL-TRIAZOLINONE			
Encapsulated triazinyl sulfonylurea	13/440652	8962004	Arysta LifeScience
herbicide and methods of use	4/5/2012	2/24/2015	North America,
			LLC

PATENT REEL: 048227 FRAME: 0253

**RECORDED: 02/04/2019**